
Pupil Transportation Calendar current as of April 9, 2013

Districts not listed have no space available YOU MUST RSVP
Unit 4 Emergency Procedures  60 mins. recert. District Business 120 mins. Drug & Alcohol 60 mins.
Unit 2 Vehicle Components 60 mins. recert. Harrassment 60 mins. Blood Borne Pathogens 30 mins.
UAPT topic 60 mins. Idle-Free 30 mins.

Date Event District Location Contact Person

Friday, April 26, 2013 State Inservice Certification Sevier Sevier School District Office Jackie Hardman 435-652-4721 ex. 141
8:00 am to 10:00 am 180 E. 600 N.   Richfield jhardman@trans.washk12.org
Professional Development Sevier Sevier School District Office Vicki Skinner 801-610-8850
10:30 am to 3:00 pm 180 E. 600 N.   Richfield vskinner@alpinedistrict.org

Monday, May 20, 2013 State Inservice Certification Weber 2074 W. 2100S. West Haven Sue Morgan 801-476-7931
8:00 am to 10:00 pm 2100 S exit off I-15, head west smorgan@wsd.net 
Professional Development Weber 2074 W. 2100S. West Haven Vicki Skinner 801-610-8850
10:30 am to 3:00 pm 2100 S exit off I-15, head west vskinner@alpinedistrict.org

Friday, May 17, 2013 State Inservice Certification Alpine Alpine District Office Vicki Skinner or Dot Dean
8:00 am to 10:00 am 575 N. 100 E.          American Fork 801-830-4460,  801-735-8832
Professional Development Alpine Alpine District Office Vicki Skinner 801-610-8850
10:30 am to 3:00 pm 575 N. 100 E.          American Fork vskinner@alpinedistrict.org

Saturday, May 18, 2013 State Safety Skills Competition Salt Lake City School District Susan Shultz 801-538-7577
State Special Needs Skills Competition susan.shultz@schools.utah.gov
8:00am-3:00pm

Tuesday, May 28, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Washington Warehouse Conference Room Jackie Hardman 435-652-4721 ex.4355
8:00 am to 4:00 pm 811 E. Brigham Rd.    St. George jhardman@trans.washk12.org

Wednesday, May 29, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Duchesne Roosevelt Junior High School Becky Bruce 435-401-8035
8:00 am to 4:00 p.m. 350 W. 200 S.             Roosevelt bbruce@dcsd.org

Friday, May 31, 2013 8 Hour Inservice San Juan San Juan School District Debbie Knight 435-678-1306
8:00 am to 4:00 pm 200 N. Main Blanding dknight@sanjuanschools.org

Friday, May 31, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Iron Iron Co. Transportation Dept. Karen Vinson  435-586-2864
8:00 am to 2:00 pm 2726 N. 100 E.     Cedar City kpvinson@gmail.com

Monday, June 03, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Beaver Beaver High School Vicki Hutchings 435- 531-6138
8:00 am to 4:00 pm 195 E. Center St.          Beaver Jackie Hardman 435-652-4721 ex. 4355

Wednesday, June 05, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Emery Carbon District Office Roger Swenson 435-381-2611
8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Carbon 251 W. 400 No.     Price roger@emeryschools.org

Kerry Jensen 435-637-3421
jensenk@carbonschools.org
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Wednesday, June 05, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Piute - Garfield Piute High School Dawn Bittner 435-896-4732
8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Wayne - Sevier 550 N. 100 W.           Junction dawn.bittner@sevier.k12.ut.us

Saturday, June 08, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Jordan North Training Room Kathy Simmons 801-567-8855
$10/lunch 7:00 am to 4:30 pm 7905 S. Redwood Rd.    W. Jordan kathy.simmons@jordan.k12.ut.us 

Tuesday, June 18, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Canyons Human Resource Bldg. Lonny Wilkins 801-826-5274
8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 9400 S. 300 E.              Sandy lonny.wilkins@canyonsdistrict.org

June 10- 14, 2013 Original Cert. New Instructors Granite Granite Transportation Office Susan Shultz 801-538-7577
7:00 am to 4:00 pm 3000 W. Parkway Blvd.   West Valley Russ Fuller 385- 646-4280

Wednesday, June 19, 2013 North Regional Directors Meeting Park City Park City Murrell Martin  801- 538-7666
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 5060 Rasmussen Road murrell.martin@schools.utah.gov

June 18-20, 2013 School Bus Technician/ Park City Park City School District Murrell Martin  801- 538-7666
School Bus Inspector Jeremy Ranch murrell.martin@schools.utah.gov
Conference & Skills Competition 5060 Rasmussen Rd.  Park City

Friday, June 28, 2013 South Regional Directors Meeting Richfield Sevier School District Office Murrell Martin  801- 538-7666
9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 180 E. 600 N.   Richfield murrell.martin@schools.utah.gov

Monday, July 15, 2013 Bus Inventory Report due USOE Matt White 801-538-7678
Transportation Statistical Report matthew.white@schools.utah.gov

July 20-24,  2013 STN Expo Reno, Nev. www.schoolbusconference.com

Friday, July 26, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Kane Kanab Middle School Lyle Heyborne 435-644-2555
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 690 South Cowboy Way    Kanab heybornel@kanek12.org

Monday, August 05, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Iron Iron Co. Transportation Dept. Karen Vinson  435-586-2864
8:00 am to 2:00 pm 2726 N. 100 E.     Cedar City kpvinson@gmail.com

Monday, August 05, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Tintic Tintic District Office Brian Underwood  435-433-6363
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 55 E. Main            Eureka brian.underwood@tintic.org

Wednesday, August 07, 2013 8 Hour Inservice South Sanpete North Sanpete High School Dallon Sagers
8: 00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. North Sanpete 390 E. 700 S.            Mt. Pleasant dallon.sagers@nsanpete.org
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August 7 and 8, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Cache Cache Trans. Dept. Ed Crookston 435- 792-7626
Must attend both evenings 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. 1550 N. 800 W.         Logan ed.crookston@cache.k12.ut.us

Friday, August 09, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Millard Millard School District Office Ivan Christensen 435-864-5697
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 285 East 450 North      Delta busbarn@millardk12.org

Tuesday, August 13, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Uintah Bus Garage Cathy Heaton 435-781-3180
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Daggett 210 South 100 West       Vernal cathy.heaton@uintah.net

Tuesday, August 13, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Rich BATC Robyn Esterholdt 435-881-2690
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 1200 Redwood Rd.        Woodruff resterholdt@richschool.org

Tuesday, August 13, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Grand Grand District Office Verna Butcher 435- 259-5430
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 264 S. 400 E.          Moab butcherv@grandschools.org

Wednesday, August 14, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Cache Cache Trans. Dept. Ed Crookston 435-792-7626
8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 1550 North 1800 West         Logan ed.crookston@cache.k12.ut.us

Wednesday, August 14, 2013 Drug & Alcohol Certification USOE Granite Transportation Office Russ Fuller 385-646-4280
10:00 am to 12:00 pm 3000 W. Parkway Blvd (2760 South) russ.fuller@granite.k12.ut.us 

Wednesday, August 14, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Nebo Salem High School Jamie Christensen 801-465-6005
7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 150 N. Skyhawk Blvd.          Salem jamie.christensen@nebo.edu

Wednesday, August 14, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Wasatch Wasatch High School Kris Allen 435-654-0512
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 930 S. 500 E.          Heber City kris.allen@wasatch.edu

Friday, August 16, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Park City Bus Garage Brent Chaston 435-645-5660
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 8460 N. Blue Bird Lane  Park City bchaston@pcschools.us

Monday, August 19, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Provo Grandview Learning Center Linda Chrisman 801-374-4860
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 1591 N. Jordan Ave.       Provo lindach@provo.edu

Wednesday, August 28, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Ute Tribe Head Start Head Start Admin. Bldg. Sherry Christensen 435-722-4506
8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Fort Duchesne mountaindew102@hotmail.com

August 27 and 28, 2013 8 Hour Inservice Washington Warehouse Conference Room Jackie Hardman 435-652-4721 ex. 4355
Must attend both evenings 5:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. 811 E. Brigham Rd.    St. George jhardman@trans.washk12.org
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October 19-24, 2013 National Association for Grand Rapids, Michigan www.napt.org
Pupil Transportation

Friday, November 1, 2013 Schedule A1 due USOE Matt White 801-538-7678
Schedule B due matthew.white@schools.utah.gov

Tuesday, November 19, 2013 8 Hour Inservice USOE Susan Shultz 801-538-7577
FINAL USOE SPONSORED 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 250 E. 500 S.          SLC susan.shultz@schools.utah.gov

Monday, December 16, 2013 Driver Report Form 'E' due USOE Susan Shultz 801-538-7577
susan.shultz@schools.utah.gov
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